Resolution	Number	392	
KUSOLUULI	Number	0/2	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF CHESTERFIELD TO APPLY FOR A MUNICIPAL PARKS GRANT FOR THE PROCUREMENT AND INSTALLATION OF EIGHT BLEACHER COVERS IN THE F QUAD OF THE CHESTERFIELD VALLEY ATHLETIC COMPLEX.

Whereas, the City of Chesterfield is an growing and vibrant community in St. Louis County, and

Whereas, the City Council of the City of Chesterfield deems it desirable and necessary to improve its public parks to serve its citizens as well as the general public; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHESTERFIELD, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS;

An application will be made to the Municipal Parks Grant Program in the County of St. Louis for a Grant-In Aid to reimburse the City for the cost to construct bleacher covers at the F Quadrant of the Chesterfield Valley Athletic Complex, by the Municipal Parks Commission upon the City's completion of the project.

Chesterfield Staff will prepare and submit the project proposal to construct eight bleacher covers in the F quadrant of the Chesterfield Valley Athletic Complex to the Municipal Parks Grant Commission.

The City Council of the City of Chesterfield hereby authorizes the City Administrator to sign and execute the necessary documents for submitting the project proposal application for a Grant-In-Aid under the Municipal Parks Grant Commission.

If a grant is awarded, the City of Chesterfield will enter into an agreement or contract with the Commission regarding said grant.

This Resolution Passed Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage approval.

Passed and approved this	day of	, 2012.
	 Mayor	
Attest:	Wayor	
City Clerk		